

CPS Energy Internship Programs - Parent Consent Form

I,	, the legal parent or guardian of
	, hereby give my consent for my
child to participate in an internship program with CPS	S Energy (SAFE, SITE - Alamo
Academies, SITE - Distribution, Corporate College or	SA Works).

I hereby authorize CPS Energy personnel to:

- Have access to and make copies of my child's academic and attendance records. I understand that these records will be kept in confidence and will be used to follow my child's progress to determine continued participation in CPS Energy's Internship Programs.
- 2. Maintain records that will be consistent with the Federal Family Education Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, or other laws, regulations, or policies.

I agree to the following:

- 1. To contact my child's teachers and/or counselors concerning his/her academic progress.
- 2. To become aware of college/ technical school admission requirements and my child's career goals.
- 3. To participate in parent meetings for the CPS Energy SAFE program whenever possible.
- ** Commitment Statement: I will be <u>responsible</u> for getting my child to all CPS Energy Internship Program events (SAFE, SITE - Alamo Academies, SITE -Distribution, Corporate College or SA Works).

Parent Signature:	
Student Signature:	
Date:	